

	L.D. 1892
2	DATE: 9/5/96 (Filing No. H- 933 )
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{D}$ " to committee amendment "A" to H.P.
16	1390, L.D. 1892, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Compact for Maine's Forests"
18	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the
20	following:
22	'Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
24	
26	'RESOLUTION, Proposing a Competing Measure under the Constitution of Maine to Implement the Compact for Maine's Forests''
28	Further amend the amendment by inserting before the first paragraph the following:
30	'Further amend the bill by striking out all of the enacting
32	clause (page 1, line 1 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
34	'RESOLVED: That, pursuant to the Constitution of Maine,
36	Article IV, Part Third, Section 18, subsection 2, the Legislature intends that the following be submitted to the electors of the
38	State as a competing measure to Initiated Bill 4, Legislative Document 1819 of the 117th Legislature, "An Act to Promote Forest
40	Rehabilitation and Eliminate Clearcutting." '
42	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the first line (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by
44	striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'
46	
48	Further amend the amendment in section 14 in subsection 2 in paragraph A in the next to the last line (page 16, line 1 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in
50	its place the following: 'Resolution'

Page 1-LR3226(14)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{Y}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1390, L.D. 1892

Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 14 the following:

'Further amend the bill in section 15 in the 2nd paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 20, line 24 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution'

10 Further amend the bill in section 15 in subsection 1 in the first line (page 20, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the 12 following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' and in the next to the last line (page 20, line 35 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution'

Further amend the bill in section 15 in subsection 2 in the 18 last line (page 20, line 41 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 20 'Resolution'

Further amend the bill in section 15 in subsection 3 in the next to the last line (page 20, line 46 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' '

Further amend the amendment on page 16 by inserting after 28 subsection 2 the following:

30 'Further amend the bill in section 16 in the last paragraph in the next to the last line (page 21, line 26 in L.D.) by 32 striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution'

Further amend the bill in section 17 in subsection 1 in the 36 9th line (page 21, line 39 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 38 'Resolution'

40 Further amend the bill in section 18 in the 2nd line (page 22, line 16 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and
42 inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' '

44 Further amend the amendment in section 19 in the 2nd line (page 16, line 44 in amendment) by striking out the following:
46 "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution'

48 Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 19 the following:

50

2

4

16

26

34

Page 2-LR3226(14)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\not$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1390, L.D. 1892

'Further amend the bill in section 19 in the first paragraph 2 in the 2nd line (page 22, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the "Act" and inserting in its place the following: following: 'Resolution' and in the 4th line (page 22, line 27 in L.D.) by 4 striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' and in the next to the last line (page 6 22, line 34 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' ' 8 10 Further amend the amendment on page 17 by inserting after the 2nd indented paragraph the following: 12 'Further amend the bill in section 19 in the 2nd indented paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 22, line 49 in L.D.) 14 by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' and in the next to the last line 16 (page 22, line 50 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" 18 and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' ' 20 Further amend the amendment on page 17 in the 3rd indented paragraph in the 4th line (page 17, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the 22 following: 'Resolution' 24 Further amend the amendment on page 17 by inserting after 26 the 3rd indented paragraph the following: 28 'Further amend the bill in section 19 in the last paragraph in the last line (page 23, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: 30 "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'Resolution' ' 32 34 SUMMARY 36 This amendment creates a new type of legislative instrument to facilitate the legislative process of submitting to the voters 38 a competing measure to citizen-initiated legislation. 40 42 SPONSORED BY: (Speaker GWADOSKY) 44 TOWN: Fairfield 46

Page 3-LR3226(14)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT